## JAMMU & KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

## SOLINA SRINAGAR - 190009

Website: http://www.jkpsc.nic.in Email id: coejkpsc2017@gmail.com Jammu : 0191-2566533 (f) Srinagar : 0194-2310369 (f)

**Subject:** Conduct of Written Test for the post of Assistant Professor(s) in different disciplines, Government Degree Colleges in Higher Education Department- Urdu/Urdu-Literature, English/English Literature and Punjabi reg;

NOTICE DATED: 20.08.2023

It is for information to all the concerned candidates, that the Written Test for the post Assistant Professor(s) in the discipline(s) of <u>Urdu Literature</u>, <u>English Literature and Punjabi</u> shall be held as per the details given below

Subject	Date of Examination	Timing of Examination	Remarks
English Literature		09:30AM to 12:30PM	Common Paper for
		(Forenoon)	English & English
		·	Literature, having
			same syllabus
Urdu Literature	27.08.2023/	02:30AM to 05:30PM	Common Paper for
	Sunday	(Afternoon)	Urdu & Urdu
			Literature, having
			same syllabus
Punjabi		09:30AM to 12:30PM	-
_		(Forenoon)	

It is further clarified that Written Test for the discipline(s) "**English & English Literature**", "**Urdu & Urdu Literature**" shall be common (single paper for both subjects) as per the already notified syllabus.

The admit card(s) of the candidates who have applied in Urdu Literature, English Literature & Punjabi, shall be issued on **21.08.2023**.

## Note:

- 1. Candidates who have applied in more than one notification shall be considered for both the notifications they have applied for.
- 2. Those candidate who have applied for both the posts (English/English Literature and Urdu/Urdu Literature) and have already downloaded their admit card(s) need not to download again.

(Anil Sharma), JKAS
Controller of Examinations
J&K Public Service Commission

Dated:20.08.2023

No: PSC/Exam/AP/Hr.Edu/20/2023 Copy to the:

- 1. Additional Secretary (M/G), J&K Public Service Commission for information.
- 2. Deputy Secretary/Under Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission.

- 3. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman for information of Hon'ble Chairman.
- 4. PA to Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission.
- 5. Notice Board, J&K PSC Srinagar/Jammu.
- 6. Main file/Programme file.